Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	06/29/2006	CORPORATION:
_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Site Services, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Friberg Parkway,
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Westbourough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01582
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2489123	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2270111	
Registration Number:	1455133	PORTOSAN
Registration Number:	2053642	1-800-TOILETS
Registration Number:	2146825	1-888-"TOILETS"
Registration Number:	2141748	HANDY HOUSE
Registration Number:	2156805	A
Serial Number:	76077017	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561651	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561652	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561654	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561655	UNITED SITE SERVICES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0318

900053376

Serial Number:	76561656	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561657	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76562169	UNITED SITE SERVICES
Serial Number:	76561653	1-800-TOILETS
Serial Number:	76589061	1-888-TOILETS
Serial Number:	78680259	UNITED SITE SERVICES WWW.UNITEDSITESERVICES.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	07/17/2006

Total Attachments: 11

source=363093#page1.tif

source=363093#page2.tif

source=363093#page3.tif

source=363093#page4.tif

source=363093#page5.tif

source=363093#page6.tif

source=363093#page7.tif

source=363093#page8.tif

source=363093#page9.tif

source=363093#page10.tif

source=363093#page11.tif

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ____ day of June, 2006, by MERRILL

LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC., a

Massachusetts corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which rights were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of June 19, 2003, as amended from time to time, or pursuant to any

subsequent agreement, each made by Company in favor of Agent. Each reconveyance,

release, termination or extinguishment of lien and security interests pursuant to this

paragraph is without recourse to or warranty by Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Name:

P. CISIALL A MINA

Title:

Dinana

516269v3 6/23/2006 3:05:52 PM 5125.059

Trademark Registrations

MARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
UNITED SITE SERVICES	2489123	09/11/01
1-800-TOILETS, INC. [design only]	2270111	08/17/99

Trademark Applications

MARK	FEDERAL SERIAL	APPLICATION
	NUMBER	DATE
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-077017	06/21/00
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-561651	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-561652	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (Block Letters)	76-561654	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-561655	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-561656	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-561657	11/12/03
UNITED SITE SERVICES (and Design)	76-562169	11/14/03
1-800-TOILETS (Block Letters)	76-561653	11/12/03
1-888-TOILETS (Block Letters)	76-589061	04/28/04
UNITED SITE SERVICES		
(www.unitedsiteservices.com) (and Design)	78-680259	07/28/05

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of June, 2006, by MERRILL

LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of UNITED SITE SERVICES OF

CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which rights were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

April 29, 2005, made by Company in favor of Agent. Each reconveyance, release,

termination or extinguishment of lien and security interests pursuant to this paragraph is

without recourse to or warranty by Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Name: Keny A. Murray

Title:

516268v2 6/23/2006 3:03:50 PM

5125.059

Trademark Registrations

MARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PORTOSAN	1455133	09/01/87

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0323

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ____ day of June, 2006, by MERRILL

LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of 1-800-TOILETS, INC., a Florida

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which rights were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

June 19, 2003, as amended from time to time, made by Company in favor of Agent. Each

reconveyance, release, termination or extinguishment of lien and security interests pursuant

to this paragraph is without recourse to or warranty by Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Name:

Title:

DIRECTOR

516271v2 6/23/2006 3:06:11 PM

5125.059

Trademark Registrations

MARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1-800-TOILETS	2053642	04/15/97
1-888-"TOILETS"	2146825	03/24/98
1-800-TOILETS, INC. [design only]	2270111	08/17/99

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of June, 2006, by MERRILL

LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of HANDY HOUSE, INC., a Massachusetts

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which rights were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

June 19, 2003, as amended from time to time, made by Company in favor of Agent. Each

reconveyance, release, termination or extinguishment of liens and security interests pursuant

to this paragraph is without recourse to or warranty by Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Title:

DIRECTOR

516277v2 6/23/2006 3:06:29 PM 5125.059

Trademark Registrations

MARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
HANDY HOUSE	2141748	03/10/98

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of June, 2006, by MERRILL

LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., ("Agent") as Agent, in favor of ABLE SANITATION, INC., a Florida

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which rights were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

June 19, 2003, as amended from time to time, made by Company in favor of Agent. Each

reconveyance, release, termination or extinguishment of lien and security interests pursuant

to this paragraph is without recourse to or warranty by Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Name:

A. Muara,

Title:

DINEUR

516284v2 6/23/2006 3:06:49 PM

5125.059

Trademark Registrations

MARK	FEDERAL	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION	DATE
	NUMBER	
A	2156805	05/12/98

RECORDED: 07/17/2006